C33
Bulletin No. 210280
November 2003
Supersedes January 2000
COILS
ENGINEERING DATA UP−FLOW EVAPORATOR COILS
CASED AND UNCASED
Nominal Capacity − 1.5 to 5 ton
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
2C 33 18− A − F
Unit Type
C = Evaporator Coil − Up−Flow
Series
Nominal Cooling Capacity
18 = 1.5 tons (5.3 kW)
24 = 2 tons (7.0 kW)
30 = 2.5 tons (8.8 kW)
36 = 3 tons (10.6 kW)
38 = 3 tons (10.6 kW)
42 = 3.5 tons (12.3 kW)
44 = 3.5 tons (12.3 kW)
48 = 4 tons (14.1 kW)
50/60 = 4/5 tons (14.1/17.6 kW)
60 = 5 tons (17.6 kW)
62 = 5+ tons (17.6+ kW)
1 Cabinet Width
A = 14−1/2 in. (363 mm)
B = 17−1/2 in. (445 mm)
C = 21 in. (5.33 mm)
D = 24−1/2 in. (622 mm)
Cabinet
F = Cased
Uncased coils have no designation
1 Furnaces with the same letter designation
will physically match the evaporator coil.
Uncased coils have different widths, but
will fit the corresponding furnace cabinet.
Metering Device
2 = Factory installed RFC
FEATURES
CONTENTS